858 655 5859 P.01/03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY	ΡΔΊ	ΓEΝ	TS	\mathbf{O}	N	LY	
--------------	-----	-----	----	--------------	---	----	--

Attorney Docket No. 10015589-1

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Matthew D. Giere 2/4/02	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		
Lawrence H. White 2/8/02	Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400		
Timothy L. Weber 2/8/02	Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _XNo	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	Change of Name		
Security AgreementOther			
Execution Date(s): February 4, 2002 and February 8, 2	002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/000,110 Date Filed: 1	0/31/01		
Confirmation No.: 9909 Additional num	bers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed		
Rick de la Torre MS 66-838 16399 W Bernardo Drive	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
San Diego CA 92127			
	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
truo copy or true original accounts.	_		
	Al 12		
Lucinda G. Auciello	Mar 26, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail document to be recorded with required cover she	et information to:		
	sioner for Patents		
Вох	Assignment		
ı Washina	iton. D.C. 20231		

HP SAN DIEGO LEGAL

858 655 5859 P.02/03
PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _10015589 -1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Printhead Ar	chitecture With Conducto	or Routing For In	creased Reliability		
Filing date:_	October 31, 2001		Application No.: _	10/000,110	
	nvention(s) and improve s-in-part (C-I-P's), division ent, and any and all Lett be granted thereon or the nt.				
to be held a	ditionally authorize HP to nd enjoyed by HP, its suc or terms for which said entirely as the same woo been made;	cessors, assign Letters Patent r	s, nominees or leg respectively may b	jai representativi se granted, reiss	sued or extended,
and that I/v further cove execute and invention(s) nominees or facts respect in any legal continuation generally to representation	we hereby covenant that ve have not executed an enant and agree that I/ved deliver all such papers or improvement(s), said regal representatives, and invention(s) or all proceedings, to sign as, C-I-P's, reissue and for do everything possilives to obtain and enfort or improvement(s) in any ading such cooperation ar	nd will not exective will, each the sas may be napplication and improvement(s) all lawful payoreign application ble to aid HP ce, for its or the vand all countries	cute any agreeme me a request is recessary or desir said Letters Paten communicate to said application apers, to execute ns, to make all right, its successors neir own benefit, es provided the ex	made, and with able to perfect it, to HP, its such HP, or to its no and said Letters all disclaimers and , assigns, non proper patent p	out undue delay, the title to said scessors, assigns, minee, all known Patent, to testify and divisionals, declarations, and legal rotection for said
States and patents on any and all the United	ve hereby authorize and i any official of any countr applications as aforesaid Letters Patent for said in States which may be iss with the terms of this as	y or countries fo , to issue to HF vention(s) or imp sued and grante	oreign to the Unite P, as assigned of f provement(s) incli	d States whose the entire right, Iding any and al	title and interest, Letters Patent of
application	urther authorize and dire now identified by the att been made known to then	ornev docket nu	imber and title set	torth above as	soon as the same
IN WHE	NESS WHEREOF, I/we he had a sture (Seal)	Date /	Assignment Signed:	214/200	
Inventor's Typ	ed Name: <u>Matthew D. Giere</u>		Date Applicatio	n Signed: 2/4/	2002
State of)) 55.:			
County of)	, 55			
Before me	this day of mown or proved to me on the	persona , persona hasis of satisfacto	ally appeared <u>Matth</u> orv evidence to be the	ew D Giere person who ackno	who wledged the foregoing
instrument of	assignment to be his/her free a	ct and deed.		,	-
				Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 012522 FRAME:20399

My commission expires:

HP SAN DIEGO LEGAL

858 655 5859 P.03/03

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10015589 -1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Interlectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	we hereunto set my	y/our hand(s) and seal(s):
Danie 1	H. W.A.	Date Assignment Signed: 2/8/cz
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	<u></u> -	Date Application Signed: Z 8 0 Z
Inventor's Typed Name: Lawren	ce H White	Date Application Signed:
State of)) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me this day o is personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of s	, personally appeared <u>Lawrence H White</u> who satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
		Notary Public My commission expires:
L DET	L John	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Signature (See)		7/8/07
inventor's Typed Name: Timoth	y L Weber	Date Application Signed: 2/8/02
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
Before me this day of its personally known or proved instrument of assignment to be	to me on the basis of .	, personally appeared <u>Timothy L Weber</u> who satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing d.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	- 107	Date Application Signed:
State of)	
County of) ss.:)	
=	of to me on the basis of his/her free act and dee	_, personally appearedwho satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing ed.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2